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G. R. S. Form. No. 1 G-A

nEPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OFiialphS.Brlg,gs.

Place E@.@ﬂ@gms.somsmmnt.ﬁmwon.,L:ausao
Date.....13 Jenuary 1921¢ - o
1691817

....................................................

SERIAL NUuMBER

RANE. ... Oy ORGANIZATION ' z = =

2 'Disinterred (date) :

By : Group..Jo VAN BGUOXD . . ... .. .. Unit : :

3. Reburied (date) : ' . lon) : |
eburied (date) Ta(give CO%QE%}%’ a.g.lr?xg.)rican Cemetery,

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : :
Body buried in slicker,. blanket and uniform,dbout 13 feet deeps Body badly de-

S. ‘(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?... . Noe . ... ... On grave marker ? ... Y¥8Ee

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : Temporary GeReSs
Cross over grave with G.R«S. tag attached which resd "RALPH S BRIGGS 1691817n :
--Adse--identifigation - tag nailed. -to-cross which. resd. MRALPH. 5. BRIGGS. USAY. . .the.other
side of tag read "169181-=", Collar ornament found on blouse which read “USNAW, J

(b) Weight (estimated)... Jmpossible to debermine. . .

(¢) Hair—Color ... Nomm foBnde. .o
Am%%g 0,
Quantity " »

* Characteristics ... e S Missing
Characteristics i 3
* - 3 113
(d) Hair on face—Color ........... e R

O D e e e e s D e e e

T et non
M1sSS1Ng.
..'.”.'-.‘."..‘R'aﬂ‘

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peg}]é:;ir’gg,}s‘gr

(fy Wounds or ﬁissing parts (received ab time of CASUAILY) oo

..................................................................... il i o 2 e S W s o R R N S O A T A

: = 77 - C »
. < Lo Sy g s S , SV < ~
7. Disinterment Ay VO 2O f 74

i i /A i VATHEWS, .ol
supervised by .../[./Fe VMIEGLOND9(’ pproved 7. Jlie Qe it Biiiz, . o
Civ .‘-Enlljl e ,AG'I_Z.S e ,_Q‘JHCO ’1n Eo 2 3 o

8. Reburial 7'<'C W :

. LeQoUATHE Gy -
supervised by S He@eRIBEBOWREE. o 0 0 ot e ADDProvedss ... PR g TS

Major BC. (Title).. . Majox QMGe . .. . ..t




-

“INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S." FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the c&fresz;ok-cli;ig ﬂm-z-mbered spacé. This
form. is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 4-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer te Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. '

1. Show soldier’s name, serial- number, rank.and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and aceurate information as to location trom which the body was disinterred and the group

' and unit which made disinterment. >

?f! Give date and accurate information as to locatien of reburial and the group and unit whi‘ch made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ‘ -

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognifion is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possiblé.,

- 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with bbdy"and on grave marker by reporting
% Yes? or “No”. : .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case, Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. | :

- 6: Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth tobe accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle-line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................../ All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by ayq TOOTH MISSING
e

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus : o

D
GOLDans PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label : GOLOBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :

. £ GoLD FILLING

FILEINGS: ot Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING

sible  (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus: :

- AVITY
= < ) DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade f

in thus :

%GGOLD FILLING

_~DECAYED
7). ~OECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

= -

same. e =
&0 3? LD iger, = A s
8. Show name of persgn supervising the reburialand the name and title of the person approving same.
a> @& /- s st - ;
> ,, &0 o | 2
5 \03, ,
=5 ' ' _,s’v'l' ’
e o5

\ % o*
N 24455041
D eansant’

g [
¥ J \J -
Mosmenn:

L
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: PASTY %" A93) PLIGSINAGE \31\»:“\ Rcu-zfv(&. S

from New York an the P:LsIOlNY S/RDING Ney 20, 1981,
h_kmummmmatmw
mmmmmwmwmmma

€o The follewing persomuel met the best: Major Franels i. Fivis, 4
mhmghﬁm&m,mumhw.&wmu
R i Ps Ts Bo i%e Bromdun ¥, QGreoele u Fulom, 4

Moy B0%R « A N froe ~ canmferense with sonduotlsg effiger. Lameh st hotel
mwuazwrmwmwmmunimmpm
of mwwmmmmummv

Hay B0V = Spesls) Shuren Services in Ak, and Useeration Day serviews et

;

mmwwwvmmmummwmxgm
tnrnoe Arrived st Bisl Fus v

Juse Sud Srd 4th Bth -~ Visited cemstery deily and sightsecing tripe in vielnitys

duse 5% » Departed Verdm b T150 Bame vin Gte Memwhould, Sulppes, Helms
Chatesu Thierry sud on te rsris.

Jume Bth « Tisited Coleniel Expositien snd Napalsam's teabs
dJune ¥ih « Free or shagping.

duse 10th « free or visit to Louwvre.
mm»mumummm'wnm

Mrs. Mary E. Briggs




.17 - M o -2
B e WAR DEPARTMENT
PiLuRIMAGF VWAR MOTHERS AND W. _JuWSs
225 Wes 34th. St. New York, N.Y, Party: . s 300
g Number 204&.......
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATICNS. igbercREE
..... .B-x:j.'gg.s.!. 2 M:F.s.\;. 'M%I;’yl .‘.E.O. T A D Actual cost of
Name o 1lgrim
Through Pullman at th:
8 88Se
CRCI oc.lzgj:.t}?.a:t- . -’- . Méoge' -A-d‘-ir-e;s ............... éo‘u;t.y. « . I‘O“,‘,r Berth Rﬁte.
..................................................... New York to 9€1ituate, Mass.
oce  to DC1ltuate, Mass.
Destination of Ticket .. Sel tua‘t o, Haps. $... / ,j@ - J

......................................................................
..........................................................................................................
..........................................................................................................

-----------------------------------------------

Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket

Road | Tr. No.| Date Time or..Coach Car U.S.G. Order No. st

o, & oma e e —
:‘Xr. S 4 }wf:,\ 9.;;9&; i‘a':"‘ AN N ‘-? / j (%

Ly, Gz NH|£99 312 p20 ’
A"-j/g/z»zzfaﬁ Hok N Vo 295 4

Lv.

X
AN
0

i
i\{Ev. hes 2k N /O (620 | Few f

Ar,

Lv.

Ar.

Lyv.

Ar.

o ~ s

Ar,
Lv. \

Excess Fare New York, to. Cost $ | T(_’t_alﬁ / 47

Capd. . Cavyollk T@QKL\-@YT& ..... Through Rate

...............................




v N
. ! ‘:?\.,‘ji
Name:. ... BRIGGS, Mrs. “ary E.. : ’ : r

OTEL AMBASsADOy
i B " 10
Paris Hotel ... "OULEVARD HAUSsMANN

Seituate ‘

Home address?}}?f;l/?yf? //?;/y?}?, Plymouth County, Massachusetts

Party 0 o Groups = et tas

P

Unit ._SS, PRES.HARDING... .

Date of arrival Moy 28, 1931 ~ Date of departureSS. PRES.ROOSEVEIT, June 11 ,1931

Relationshipeee = Mother , 60 . . . ..

Name of deceased ... BRIGGS,Ralph S..

Rank Pyt

Organization Co ,F, 26th Inf

Y /7~ )
Cemetery meuse-Argonne 6‘ _“ﬁt) = ‘/«,.)
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REMARKS I
Deleted from Party"I" 6/I2/I930
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PARTY .. Q... FILE NO. ...-..804 L

Scituate, Mass,.
ROUTE OF TICKET

S00DE000EA0 000060000 U 00Gr000000060050600000
..... 6Ca00000C0C000T 0 O 0000660000060 00080Ga00
...... CCO000T00ae o086 D 0000006000060 600000000
...... COE000C060000aa0 HD ©6006006006000000000000

600 G0T0T00600000GTC 0 0 60600 RE0 00666000 0066T
....... bGocn0ocao000as O 000000000 00008000000060
...................... {® ccoo0C006060000G00000000

0CCO000000000.00000 L@ cooce6000d000000006000
(\?Lﬁ ” ?’g"@""’ \j‘

~ Q/
Lo o o e SR
R
\V,’

e e R R S e PN o S T D)
N S R e SRR
e i E SRS

..........

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M



PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO

WAR DEPARTMENT AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

L
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HOURS

tHE NEW HAVEN r. r.

“Ilagship” of the Shore Line Fleet

THE YANKEE CLIPPER
BOSTON — NEW YORK

Finest Afternoon Train in America

Over a Boulevard of Steel

Daily Except Saturdays and Sundays

THE PULLMAN COMPANY
PASSENGER'S CHECK — To identify G
accommodations purchased. =
BOSTON to NEW YORK, N ~
SEAT_.. SICAR S gt et N LOO
LINEINOS 2t o AT S R.R.
oFFICE 4-1 FORM 1(E) $1.50

The amount charged is The Pullman Com-
pany's rate and a surcharge of 509% of that
amount required by and collected as agent
for the Railroad Company, as follows:

Pullman Company retains . . . . $1.00°

Railroad Company receives . . . 0.50" ,
Total Charge . . . . $1.507 54

Property (aken Into car will be entirely at owner's Tish



Lo

space are not to be used, if notice to ‘that effect is
given as much before departure time of train as
possible—not less than one hour.

Patrons often experience inconvenience and complain
because of inability to secure space when called for,
due to the surrenders made closely approaching
leaving time of train. -

Your helpful cooperation is respectfully requested.

e N |
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<
%' Canceled Reservations

It will be helpful, when Pullman tickets purchased for
space are not to be used, if notice to ‘that effect is
given as much before departure time of train as
possible—not less than one hour.

Patrons often experience inconvenience and complain
because of inability to secure space when called for,
due to the surrenders made closely approaching

leaving time of train. :

Your helpful cooperation is respectfully requested.




e o . AT

QM 516 A-M
Pilgrimage - Gold Star May 7,

SUBJECT:

TO:

Quarters Together

Officer in Charge

Pilgrimage Port of Embarkation
220 West 34th Street.

Hewy York City

The following pilgrims sailing on the PRESITENT
HARDING, May 20, 1931, have expressed a desire tobe
quartered together, and it isr equested that every effort

be mede to comply with their wishes:

1931

»
3
o
s
33
s,
o

&

2

2

Pilgrim Page Desires Quarters With Page 2

/ - MRS - _ V\ﬂ:‘(. :.g

lMrs. Mabel E. Iuke ¢-2 / Mre. Mary B. Briges  C-2 2
Dedham, Mass. . Seituate, Mass. 3 2
Mrs. Florence MagLsan C-11 .
W. Somerville, Masse o -
Mrs. Eva M. Pickett c-3 Mrs. Catherine M. Indobph C=9 2
Mewport, Minm, Ste Paul Park, Mimn. b
Mrse. Sarsh M. Ingalls c-6 Mrs. Jessie Jelly =6 px
Central Nyack, Ne Y. Kyack, Ne Y. s
Mrss Dorothy Secor Cc-6 :

Pearl River, Nes Y.

For The (uartermaster Generals

R. E. SHANNON
Captain, Q. Corps.
Assistant

cory

e,
" 4

BN e s ol | 7 SR Sl i T oS RN

:
A
]
|
]
:
1
i 4



PARTYVRGY -
May 6th, 1931,

Mrs, Mary E. Briggs
Soituate, Mass,

Dear Madam:

There are enclosed herewith two tags snd four identification
pasters which have bean prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage while in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at the hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Pleasc attach the tags to the handle
of each piece of your besggage and place a paster on each end of each
piece of your baggage before leaving your homo.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met =t the
railroad station by an Army Of-icer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in New York befors sailing for Wurope, and upon your. re-
turn from Burope, you will stop at ths Hotel Pennsylvania, 33rd Street
and 7th Avenue, New York City.

All mail intended to reach you between May 20, 1931, the day
you sail from the United States, amd June 11, 1931, the day vou leave
Europe, should be addressed to you in cesre of American Pilgrimage, 146
Avenue des Champs Tlysees, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,
c/o American Pilgrimags,
146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,

Paris, Frence. CanT Caxy &k
In making reservations for your journsy home from New York [T (| hey
City, it 1s necessary for this office to furnish the railroeds with the %wfyv7fﬂl
. 3 | V Sy

exact time and date of your departure.  The party vou ere to travel with (N
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and all arrangements for your accomodations will be made with the
railroads by this office accordlngly. ‘Upoh your return from Burope, it
will therefore be necessary for you to remain in the hotel .over night as

a guest of ths United States Governinent.

There is also enclosed herewith information relative to. the
ceme teries in Burope. '

Very truly yours,

'm:h@

GEORGE' F. R. TAYLOR s
7 Incl; 1st Lieut. NelieCo
2 Baggage Tags =
4 Baggage Pasters
1 Copy Cemsterial Information

)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

A PO W e | 07t g o (PR Ry Sz

WASHINGTON
. in mePLy REFEr To QM 293 A-M
W’. Nph Sa SeN. 1691817 September 22. 1938
Pvtey Oo. F, 26th Inf, :
Son

Mirs, Mary B, Briggs,
Off First Parish Road,
303.‘&1!&“' h“ G

WILENT)) ¢ g iR S S OS

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have been issued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-
vided a flag has not previously been furnished
for him.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J.ASn Bo L‘UBACH'
Lts Colonel; (a ¥, Corps,
Assigtant.

-22- py 121 47

@.

py to Commending Officer, Washington, Q. M. Depot.
With instructions to furnish flag.

EM/vd




Ameriran Gold Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, ING.
NEW YORK STATE

*

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York Cify

Quarter Master General

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

J/

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Governmen /in memory of
, 203 /
my beloved RM S Far uvvdo w

SON OR CAUGHTER

Name of Mother W\QN.; & 73,\_4_.%.:;(3
Address ()"HL Fu.,v‘l" TDW \n @o———o\,&.’ ) S u.-lr-\_«.a,h. W o
} l NUMBER STREET CITY STATE

r; g

Name of Deceased ﬂ\ 2 h S e N ?5,~u~.£;m: YAl
7o) . !j;. (5 VI

Army, NewppMariee— ! S w T g s ,ﬁM’ = “:
Stationed at Rt (A 8 o
Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown
Place and Date of Death :ﬁh,,@ el Nk . ’_} /»—/\Vv% Lo gt 3 B
Where Buried R o ,7/W (’ T, tg_N__\\ s PACKAER

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,

\ 7‘\/\)/*9,) Y/VWA?{ %) ﬁw': ﬁ/v‘;% 4
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68DE SLIP

B W A I

S'U B~
HEADING

NO ° OF
COLS

3L L

NAE"( ﬁ
@»;Zﬂ/

BURIED

ROW_

CEMETERY /23 2/

GRAVE azfé; 5 ’pﬂﬁr

/) 3

09..

BLOCK

STATH

/é;iﬁkqw@

RANK

BT

&
DIVISION / V! a/
ORGANTZATION 24 - 02¢
AR QQ/;/L/ Ax:."‘f 1 /

MARTTAT,

F

22

./‘ o “.(’
L/t 7101

_ NAME

/Aﬁf

/i
7//2/ 2o « /\ /? L{'f"é;?ff
/

RESIDENCE

suate 2 ﬁ}“ 2o

COUNTY @/@w BT

yep 3 > X R
RELATION /{"j’{g/ £ - /
__OTHER . :
E ELIGIBILIT’% S i /
NATIVITY N 4
RACE # o
ENGLISH %44:1?“,,, -
ATTENDANT. 4, ¢ \ ;'K \ A Qfg;‘.,_‘ DA A\*\;

HEATTH & ir\ . J

4 \'\_

NO. m/ SONS X

I%;E OF

TRIP

=

/" ACCEPTANGE
' 29/514/PJ
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5
S

QM 2983 A=M
Briggs, Ralph S, Pvt. (MA) M

June 30, 1981,
e, B. Briges,
:znh,w&n
W-hﬁuﬂ
1 have your letter of June 25th
%0 visit the grave of your son, the late Priwate Ralph 8,
Briges, in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery in Franse.

nere u wi
the s for your eoniort welfare and that
the persomnel as le rendered sueh satisfactory and com-
servise. 1 feel, however, that the task has daen
materially lightened by the vomderful spirit of sooperation
and comsiderstion showm by the mothers and widows.

_ You are ascured that the Meuse~Argoune Cemetery
will be perpetually maintained in the seme fine cendition
hm”m it as it will oentisue to be the constant

m:gwmww.mauow with the

|

upkeep of all Hationel cemeteries, te make it o tting reate
ing plase for the berces sho are burisd theve,
M‘mq
Je Le DoWIT?
Ya jor omrui. :
General,

A Bcaan o b o eOiMEL Ll b o s L L
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MEDICAL RECO 2D

| |
Party: . © Hotel . (M

VoV

HoneiAddressanBelibuato s Magse i LR SRey S SR . g M Ut SRR R o iy i

Name and address of nearest relative or friend .. . %< TCHHCOLH e 208y R e R

o Ry er RS, ot R AR SR A B O o N AR A g K % Vorag A ). R R B o AL
History ‘of present complaint: Eastbound :” May 20th; Mal -de-mer, Chloretone gr.V.
; J o'?oI e \
RPB—3-3-31—2,750 : (OVER)

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on' ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York.

Harding - Eastbound
; E»%S&S. Roosevelt......... Westbound



' Diagnosis and complications: (inci. . dates)

Treatment and Peogress: (include dates)

Disposition: (include dates)

Remaths: Wig ) , ,



PAé{TY : EASTBOUND GROUP

..................... STATE N 4 SRS R
0 a e e UASSACHUSETTS
o Mar GQn s
W nenado Briogs LA a y E' .......................... A A RE S S S o e s ais e s sleiaiars siefersials olaraas JCI tuate’ .........
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Mg e Plymouth. ... ..
...... PR e SR BOA DA 3 R
............ MrsoxennethR'BriggsAddress GreenbuSh
(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town,
........ = o AR e b B 500 00 156 0 0 90
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
» May 18, 193 - 2.30 Po Mo
VAN RER SN NeYoeNo Ho & He Train No. .. 11 ...... I atc dr e = e ) IR
Hotel Gomodore ................. Room No. 643 ................................
Rioormediwi thu el O T I L e e e e L S R
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Daten e ] A'AY 3 20 9.. 12 SN Vestelmiies AR D RN G s s Cabin No. 110 -E ..............

In Cabin with .. Mrs m,. S HAN AT IO SOR - nEaihe s it i i camen s sRr e SR SRR

(Over Westbound)
RPB—2-17-31—4M



Al

WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date .. “Tun €. 10’ 5 1031 aeaVesselibailaazae P o os:evelt ................. Cabin No. 1 .'-.O'E ...............
In Cabin with .. M rs . E' . H‘ ; Hendricks (v« Ul By Sl St S LI i GO T TSN St Lot oty D 0B
i GO OO T AT [ e s s v Room Mot ol e e
I Mrs., BE. H. Henderson
Preema e AT s e o e T ST T e e SRR R S e e T SCOMIER e L
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. RR RIVEDRUMI L Train No. ... 10 ....... Space Bl e Cat No...,29 .. BN Date . 5-20-51
REMARKS



NAME Briggs,. Mrse, M2y, 5 L e GBE Lo o (SRR
ADDRESS . Scituate, .’?.S.s.'.'.....f..' ........................ /
gk , s
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REFLY REFER'TO, QM 293 A=C

Briggs, Relph S. (M-A) M April 24, 1981

Mrs, ¥ery X, Briggs,
Seituate,
Nass,

Dear Madam:

There 18 enclosed herewith Check No. 593, od® the
amount of $ .00 to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER ﬁo CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTIZIER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
il ahaEl g Assistant.
Check No.
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L alidd o o iaadons odtads M sk el

QM 203 A= March 21,
Briggs, Ralph S. 1232 M i

Mrs. Mary BE. Briggs,
27 Standish Avenue,
Braintree Highlands, Mass.

Dear Madams

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 16th,
relative to the pilgrimage which you are to make to the grave
of your sonk the late Private Ralph S, Briggs, sailing on the
PRESIDENT HARDING, May 20th, 1931.

In complience with your request, there is enclosed,
herewith, a duplicate invitation for you to saeil on that date.
It is regretted to advise that it will be necessary for you to
make application for another passport to make the jourmey to
the greve of your son this year.

For The Quartermsster Genersl.
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Nereh 17, 1981

Receipt is ecknowledged of your letter of March 9th,
relative to the pilgrimsge which you are to make to the m

of your sou, the late Stanley H. Luke, Bugler, ssiling on the
PRESIDENT EARDING, NMey 20th, 1931,

Nrs. Adre J. Tyler and lrs. Carrie Foss have deelined
hwshﬁm to sail Nay 20%h, while Mrs. Elle Wellbroek is listed

It iz believed, however, thet you and lrs. Mery Briggs
and Mrs. Florence Naclean can be pleced in the same cabin aboard
ship and in the smwe hetel room in New York. In view of the faet
that Naolean is not to visit the seme cemetery as you end irs.
Briges, it will be impractiesble to querter her with you in Eurepe.

u,th reference to your desire to vieit st. Etiemne,,it
take the matter up with Celonel Richerd T. Ellis,
‘ In the
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Harding Briggs, Ralph S.
5=20-31 , 7
1232

5

I M“W o the invitation extended

(Accept or d hne)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Mary L. Briggs
(Name)

Scituate, Plymouth Gounty, Massachusetts

(Town or City) (State)

u. s, uov:uum PRINTI mo_ J116256
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Briggs, Mrs. Mary E.
Briggs, Ralph S. 1232
Plymouth Co., Mass.

WAR DEPARTMENT / ﬁ,,.w
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL !’/ M
WASHINGTON j‘/‘

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriocusly ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europo authorized by

the Act of Concreﬂs approved March 2, 1929.

>, Mﬂw

Very truly yours,

(Your name) MW é ﬂ)%/ /7
(Your address) Lf?42422241/22; ;ﬁaﬁLe47

Address




Briggs, Mrs. Mary —.
Briggs, Ralph 8, . .2
Plymouth Co., Mass.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IF YOU DESIRE A STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM EUROPE
PLEASE FILL IN THE FORM BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS

OFFICE ‘ f\\} 0,
/

=8 £

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to6 American
Cemeteries in Europe, I desire to stop over at the
following point, or lﬁoints, for the number of days chown
after the name of the tbwn:

City where I desire stopover: No. of days

e

ﬂ/ P @fo///@ i

g

Very truly yours,

STTTL
(Your name) m WW? g 5”‘;6/70
(Your address) J(A/éi:a/z.;// MMQ/



m; Ralph S, izss Sep tember 12, 1930,

ri, | | . Nery Briges,
. an, Yass,

Dear ladem: ,
| fhmm«thuoﬁluammtmhawm
m the identification badge forwarded you in comnection
the pilgrimage you were scheduled to make under the pro-
vilim of the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, )

7 25 equantel Aet Fou petass e Ietps W NEA
office immediately., The badge will be yeturnmed to you when
you are acain scheduled to make the pilerimage,

mm (uartermaster Genecral. & . 3

_Wry truly yours, \ M\\
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C July 1, 1930 1

. Briggs, Ralph S. 1232-M

Mrs. Mary E, Briggs
Scituate, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? 217225
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage o //
in the calendar year 19317 e =
o
3. Please give your age and state your Agse l ,
health. Condition of Health FO—7
4. Do you speak English? L2/
5. What other language do you speak? Tt g 2
;Lﬁf 3
For The Qu&rtdhmasber~ﬁeneral
CXv\" 1%\ \\
w~/ el ;\Ew BN
\\3' “’-‘::5 \ "'? ~ “‘Q@' |
| GEEY\\ O o Very truly yours,
- S / v
o AN,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

e e e g T T

: i
Briggs, Relph 5. 1232 I HnRR0, 1930,

Mrs. Mary E. Briggs,
Scituate, lass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now bei made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under.the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questicn below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothefs and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

ofrs,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly y
//’ e
A,

\’\% Captain, é

Tb Ass1stan¥.
errrn\/?
UL 8 1980 |- AN
DO YOU DESIRE TO BE TH@ fILGRIMAG DURINF THE VEAR: 193117 ol 5. o = S8
® erﬁg answer here)
€ 8 ¥ ¢ ,\ 7
S, 4

\%ymﬁw Gl &

O
{Sign here) /'//
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

- June 19, 1930,
Briggs, Ralph S. 1232 M

lMrs. Mary E. Briggs,
Scituate,
:’,‘.l:as Se

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

<l : _
Assistant. Kzf/f

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE|RILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ /.~ —
s (Write answer here)

L
": ¥ e
\ 5
5

N

o

(sign here) .




QM 208 A«C

Briges, Ralph 8, 1282 M

June 13. 1”00

Mrs, Mary R. Briggs
P, O« Box 82
Soituate, Mass,

, Recelpt is acknowledged of a letter
dated Juns 9, 1950 from Mrs, Esther Briggs Betts,
m the cheek amounting to $5,00 previocusly
£ ed you for youwr trip to New York.

Relative to your inability, due teo i1l
health, to make the pilgrimage to the grave of the
late Ralph S, Briggs, at the present time, you are
advigsed that your name has been placed on the list
of mothers and widows eligible to make the pilgrimage
under the provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929,
in 1881, You will be communicated with when sr-
rangements are being made for that year,

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

‘Q-DO Wm.

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
v . Aseistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rerzr 7o OM 293 A-C
Briggs, Ralph S. 1232-¥ June 6, 1920

Mrg Hary E. Briggs,
Seitoate, Massachusattise

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No3o8s287in the
amount of $ £.00, to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on'the'pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Incl. Agsistant.

Check No.

e o L

|
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Briggs, Ralph S» « 1832 £ s
am. ] 930«

Hys. Hary Es Bei
Seituate, s
Ssssachusetisne

g Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve Boitunate . “?m;ﬁ”mimm Koo ml_ ?:O‘f'?iﬁ {EST) Juneld
Are BostOn(S0sS%as)  NYRHAE “w R pEEm e .
Lve. Boston{HosStas) " “ W 9 900" w "
Ary Now York (Gs Os 2+ )} * 5. » " 21502 » "

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
‘ance, particularly at points where it is necessary t0 change cars.

e your ticket six days before the
ase take up at once with the ticket
ticket, telegraph this office,

Should you not receiv

date shown for your departure ple
agent and if he does not have your

collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



X Briggs, Ralph S. 1232

QM 293 A-C Q_‘_x \
D as Frye, Dean 3, 608 M {gf\ NeANY
1

May 15, 1930.

Mrg, Amy Allen Frye,
Allen Street,
Scituate llass.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of May
7, 1930, relative to your desire to sail on the SS
"REPUBLIC" June 25, 1930, instead of on the SS "AMERICA"
July 2, 1930, in order that you may be quartered with
Mrs, Horace Briggs when you make the pilerimage to
Europe authorized by Congress in the Act approved March
2, 1929,

In this connection you are advised the invi-
tation issued for you to sail on July 2, 1930, has been
cancelled and another issued for you to sail on the
S8 "REPUSLIC" June 25, 1930. Notation has been made on the
records of this office of your desire to be quartered
with Mrs. Briggs and it is believed your wishes can be
complied with and that you can be placed in the same cabin
aboard ship and in the same hotel rooms in New York and
Paris.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, %. W. Corps,
Assistant,

SRS A

Moy 15 L0 ik
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2__93 A-C

Briggs, Palph Se 1232=M
Republic 6/25 May 12, 1930

Mrs, Mary E. Briggs
Seituate, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Agt of Congre

( 88 approved March 2,1929.
J / P, p,
%, /t&dzm KBz

Name 7 R p /» / 527‘
‘//‘ ¢ ,/" 5 ;L—P::“::=¥
/1"2 ) O o / 77 vd r"/ P a4
= CZ""":’I'L’%/M’7 (/.4/{/{_# Zs L/-J_/é/é/‘%‘ ’f’f‘ ‘
Address / = 7] .

/ ‘/ / (D )

///"",//, J e i{/@) L3216~
Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

7

PN : %
“, "’ */‘///"7./ (rar ot
2 ¢/ / TV K
) , o 7. J/{/‘”'J/ Res
pie B D /A.. D HUGHES,
>, ‘¢ o @ < [“Gaptain/ Q. M. Corps,
Encl A e Assistant.

i
X
~

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A:__C—

April 12 2 N
Briggs, Ralph 8. 1232 M 3 ", CD E

.

Nrs. Mary B. Briggs,
Scitu=te, Mass.

“

L

m! 5‘

Dear Madam:

T

-
r -

The following instructions prepéred by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your

W

pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions "i‘
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk gﬂ
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens. ’%T
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York ;ﬁ
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two ff
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac- gﬁ
cept these passport applications. 8
When you make this call be sure to take with you the four g}

photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation ;ﬂ
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport §§
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has §@
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court g
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, DESC.; 3
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them ﬁ%
j to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in 53
7 New York. %
The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as 5%

follows: 5
"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States EJ

must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage ?%
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal fi

court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and ﬁ%

on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica- f;

tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an &
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years }j

or more. With her application she should submit four photographs :%

on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

vA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Depariment.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those clties."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

* il P AT e A‘ru'J
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I 'wf the invitation extended

(Accept or /di/:cline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
197/
Mrs, Mary E., Briggs )
Frno Fot s £, Vi o

~FiidenReed ~Egynt, Plymouth Co,, lass,
(Town or City) (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ,t;'f"'
WASHINGTON , é/f-"

in rREPLY Rerer To QM 293 A-C Octobher 7 1929,
Briggs, Ralph 8. 1232 M

Mrs, lMary E. Briges,
T™¥®en Road, -

Epypt,. Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimsges to cemeteries in

Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all neécessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 13, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of

- such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to thisg
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1,'Do ybu desifévﬂ6 mékéwthié'pilgrimagemif eligible? (Yes) (No)
2, Do youydésire'térméké the ﬁilgrimage JS

in the calendar year 1930? (Yés) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit o

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- Qﬁ

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Kdb)

Age 60 Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) : (Good) (Poor)
English - (Yé;) (No)
eak? Other language X
- (Specify language spoken)

5, What language do

/<<;§L%L4[4<f_
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N Rsr;.;r“*rg_grzn o QM 293 A-C

&

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAw
WASHINGTON

-~

?
{Priggs, Balph S.) Uroas el

Nrs, Horage C. Briggss, 2
64-Semtre-Sty, Tt e, (Cooitl

: ]
bington, Mass =
s ' (al 7f i:u-Uf*/ ; ,;/ZA—\‘L{@ ¢

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Ealph S. Briggs, Co. F, 26th Inf,, vhose remains are now in-
;;:::d in the Meuse-Argomme imeérican Cemetery, Romagme-sous-Honifaucon, Meuse,
@s

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken %o extend an {nvitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the svent your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a atatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls. _
Act of Congress. 3
Envelope. . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Asgistant.
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QM 293 A<M ,
Briggs, Ralph S. (MA)

July 2, 1931

Mrs. Mery B. Briggs,
Scituate
Massachusetts.

Dear ¥rs. Briggs:

I have the letter of Junme 10th which you and the
other mothers and widows who recently made a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe were s0 kind as to send me in appre-
ciation of the esourteous cere and attention you received.

The Quartermaster Corps Be proud of the homor dee
stowed upon it by being eharged with the condust of these
pilgrimages and exmpended every effort that those making the
Journey might have a comfortable and pleasant trip.

I am indeed glad to know that you were pleased with
the arrangements msde for your gomfort and welfare and that
the efficer assigned to your group rendered such satisfectory
and commendable service. I em sure, however, that his task
was materially lightened by the wonderful spirit of cooperas
tion and consideration shown by the mothers end widows making

o
= Rith sinosre apprecistion of the sentiments you
expressed, I am,

£

s = Sincerely yours,

o 2

= S

=5 J« L. DeWITT,

2 Major General,

= The Quartermaster Genersl.
/

ﬁ* X $30.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR



QM 293 A-M
Briggs, Ralph S, Pvt, (MA) M

Wrss Mary B
um%., ma:ﬂmuwu

Dear Mrs, Briggs:

I have your letter of June 2 expressing your
appreciation for the pligrimage you recently rmede to Burope
to visit the greve of your sen, the late Priwate Ralph 8.
r-m,ummgmmwmm,

The pilgrinege was authortsed by Congress in an
mu,mtmmdcmrﬁﬂuhuhm
mu«ummwtmmwmm
mmmm for their cmtzyi;ﬁ' £§ would seem
' geuerous expressions containe etier that th
effort has not been in vain,

I sm delighted to know that you were plensed with
the arrengements rade for your comfort mnd wolfare and that
the personuel as & whole rendered sueh satisfactory and com~
mendable servise, I feel, however, that the tesk has been

—peterially lightened by the wonderful spirit of cooperation
gggd consideration shown by the mothers and widows.

= “You are assured thet the |

MousewArgonne Uemstery
will be perpe meintained in the sume fine condition
in which foulll it ae it will continue to be the censtent

ster Corps, whickh is charged wiih the
' 11 cemeterics, toc make it a fitbing rest-
for thg herces who are buried thers,
&
O

¥ B
/ m" e Mmi.
The Quartermaster General,
MEF
@L X 830.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

g



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o

"—,‘J—\:’ 4 : ‘.Am‘il- 59’ 1931.
IN REPLY REFER 7O QM 293 A-C 4 . '
Briggs, Ralph S. MA M

¥rs. Mory E. Briges,
Seituate, Mass.

Dear ﬁadam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transgportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Seituate, Mass. FYNH&H #660 7:07 AM EST MAY 1B
Arr, Boston (So.Sta.) " " 7:86 A ™ " 18
Lv. Boston {So.Sta.) " 11 000 AM * » 18
Arr. New York (GCT) " n 2:30 P v n 18

Coach, Seituate, Mass., to Roston, lass.
Parlor Car, Boston, Mass. to New York, N. Y.

: All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change care.

. Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticketl
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
ecollect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant

P ——— . e e : " EJ
- B e i e S R e e o h e LA : .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

193 WAY - 1 - PH 4 UHENINYON <y 4.
y mﬂ'sg.“ 1981,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
Briggs, Ralph S. HA u

¥rs. Mary B. Briggs,
Seitnate, Mass.

Dear Madam:

 Arrangements have been completed for your trangpertation
"to0 New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. BScituate, Mass, HYNH&H #660 7:07 AM EST MAY 18
Arr. Boston (So.Sta.) » b 7:56 A * "= 18
Lv. Boston (So0.Sta,) 3 X P00 58 = = 35
Arr. New York (CCT) " " 20 PH v » 18

Coach, Seituate, Mass. to Boston, Mass.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officiale to sees that you are shown every courtesy and given assist- -
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the

date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFE;‘& o QM 293 A-C
Briggs, Ralph 8. (M-4) M Amil 24, 1681

Mrs. Mery E. Briges,

Scituate,

Mass.

Dear Madam: =

=)

@ There is enclosed herewith Check No. 595,940 the
cs
-éﬁount of & 5*39 to pay for your meals and incidental

g

é;xpenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
«

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
£
= UNDER NO GIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

g§AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps;,
ST Assistant.
Check No. ; 5

Ty~ — e a e s g e I I J




: QM 293 AwM : March 21, 1931
Briggs, Ralph 8. 1252 M

Mrs. m B. Bi‘igga,
27 Standish Avenue,
Braintree Highlands, Mass.

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March 16th,
relative to the pilgrimage which you are to make to the grave
of your sonk the late Privete Ralph S, Briggs, seiling on the
| PRESIDENT HARDING, May 20th, 1931,

In complience with your request, there is enclosed,
nerewith, a duplicate invitation for you to seil on that date.
It is regretted to advise that it will be necessary for you to
make application for enother passpert to meke the journey to
the grave of your son this year.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.

Enclosure:
Envelope.
KL

R S g




Merch 17, 1931
I!‘Q- mi ‘t m& »
14 Willow Street, )
Dedham, Messachusetts. 0
AL
Beoeipt is scimowledged of your letter of Merch 9th, »
relative to the pilgrimage which you are to make to the grave \‘
of your son, the late Stanley H. Luke, Bugler, sailing om the 3
PRESIDENT RARDING, May 20th, 1951, s
Mrs. Adra J. Tyler snd lNrs. Carrie Foss have declined -\ﬁ
iovitations to seil May 20th, while Urs. Elle Wellbrock is listed S
to sail on the PRESIDENT ROOSEVELYT, Mey 27th, with a growp of . \
mnothers end widows of decessed wveterans who were lost and buried ;{
at soa g~

-
7.
/
;
%
g

Mrs. Florense Macleen can be placed in the seme oabin aboard k.

It is believed, however, that you and krs. Mary Briggs \
and ™~
ship and in the same hotel room in New York. In view of the fast X,
that Maclean is not to visit the same cemetery as you and Mrs. :
Briggs, it will be impracticable to quarter her with you in Europe. gj

With reference to your desire to visit S5t. Ztiemne,,it

is suggested you take the matter up with Colonel Richerd 7. Ellis,
Avenue des Champs Elysees, upom your arrival in Paris. In the
the itinerary of the group with whom you meke the pilgrimage
not inolude a trip to 5t. Etiemme, Colomel Bllis will be glad
arrenge for you to visit there, provided you return in time to
311 with the group with whom you meke the journmey. Should you
leave your group to meke this trip, however, it must be understood F

BS§3s

%3 .
For The Quartermaster General. ' % 4
S ()

) 3 |

Yery truly yours, hu” 5% 2 1
) L o

£ b Q* |

B a B e

R- Es m. f;?. = % o |

hm. Q“' M‘l '=;:"'.."
Assistant s
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g _ QI 293 Al -
Brigegs, Ralph S, 1232 Sep tember 12, 1930.

i

i3 Mrs. Mery Briges,

Y, SQ&““., m'.

3 Dear Madam:
.. The records of this office show that you have not
g - returned the identification badge forwarded you in comnection
bt with the pilgrimage you were sgheduled to make under the pro-
e visions of the Act of Conmgress of Mareh 2, 1929,

: It is requested that you return the badge to this
e office immediately. The badge will be returnmed to you when
K- you are again scheduled to make the pilgrimage.

For The Juartormaster General.

Very truly yours,

4 A, D, HUCHES,
. Capflin, Qi P& M"
Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

in rePLY rerer To QM 293 A-C July 1, 1530

*Bpipes, Ralph Se 1282M

Mrs. ¥ary B. Driggs

:-:{'. 1 ’:-"",“'t:', Hags .
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the gether of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act
~,; Amendment

RN
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C

June 28, 19%0,
Briggs, Relph S. 1232 M .

% s 35
Mrs. Mary E. Briggs,

Seituate, Hass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, io the cemsteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1831 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
qusestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in ths enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless cf whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.

DO YOU DES'RE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _ s

{(Write answer here}

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

June 19, 1930,
Briggs, Ralph S. 1232 &

Mrs. Mary E. Briggs,
Seituate, -
Hass,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no pestage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General, .

Very truly yours,

-

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 _ |
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



QM 2838 AeC
Briges, Ralph 8, 1282 X

June 18, 1980,

Hra. Mary Es Brigge
Ps 04 ” 82
Seituate, Mass.,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of a letter
dated June 9, 1930 from Mrs. Esther Briggs Betts,
m the check amounting to $5,00 previously
S < you for yowr trip to New York,

Relative to your inability, due te i1l
health, to make the pilgrimage to the grave of the
late Ralph 8, Briggs, at the present time, you are
advised that your name has deen placed om the list
of mothers and widows eligible to make the pilgrimage
under the provisions of the Ast of Mareh 2, 1929,
in 1981, You will be commmnicated with when sre
rengements are being made for that year,

& 2 For The Quartermaster Gensrals
s v Very truly yours,
z
A=
% D A D, W'
¥ Ceptain, o Corps,
A v Aseistant,
@
ug
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Briges, Ralph S, 1232-M " Jume 12, 1920

¥rs., Mary B, Briggs,
Seitnate, Massachusetts.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in.
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during-the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. o

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
gslightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. .Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a changs in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear. :

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with guffi-
cient Underwear, rightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done.more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above, Ty
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Bt
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Brigge,; Ralph S« » 1232 June 6, 1930
- , .

Xres Mary E. Briggs,
Nuggaclmsetis.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lvs Soituate NYNHRH  Train Ho, BOTE 7307 AM {EST) June24
(via Boston) %

Ars Boston(S0.9%as)  NYNEAE wow " 7366 *  » "

L¥s Boston{¥oeStas) " " oW 9 9300 o "

Are New York (Ge Co T4 )} © = » 2130y n "

A1l railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necegsary to change cars.

ceive your ticket six days before the
p at once with the ticket

telegraph this office,

Should you not re
date shown for your departure please take u
agent and if he does not have your ticket,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

T S—p——
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Qo 293 arg June 2, 1930,
Brigzs, Relph S, <1232 M

Dear Madam:

The acceptances from the mothers and widows who are
to make the pilgrimage to France; sailing on the SS REPUBLIC;
June 25, 1930, are far in excess of the number anticipated,
and due to this fact this boat will be somewhat crowded and the
accommodations will not be as satisfactory as Th® War Depart-
ment desires to furnish. Over 300 womén have accepted invita-
tions to sail on this beat and it is desired if possibld to re=
duce this number to around 200 by voluntary transfers of women
who are booked to sail.

Much more comfortable accommodations can b¥® furnished
on the SS REPUBLIC, sailing August 30, 1930, and should you
change your sailing date to August 30th, a more comfortable trip
can be assured.

If you desire to change from June 25th to August 30th,
please notify this office at once, in order that the necessary
adjustments can be mades

For The Quartermaster Generals

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major:, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Yery truly yours,
fAs Do HUGHES,
Captain, Qs ¥, Corps,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C é
‘ Brigzs, Ralph 8« 1282
Republic &/28 Mey 12, 1930

D w—

Mre, Hary E. Briggs
Seituate, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have Tot
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

T NIRRT e e

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
5 whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
- to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. :

Name

Addfess

E Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
’ addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General, |

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.

Env,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE X Q:M 2 ‘Q
Brigess Ha ﬁa-»f-—%i&-s—

o -

Revubl ic 6-25 8
4 o May 1930

Hrg. Mary Be Briggs,

o 4 ry
Sgitunte, EssSCs

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimagg to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this

office at that timse.
Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do

NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

i it anmall



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C ; April 12, 1980,
Briggs, Ralph 5. 1232 W

¥rs. Mary B. Brigss,
Scituate, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The follewing instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to bée utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation :
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport £
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has -
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster Genmeral to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: LY A ¢

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through s Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary
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evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of eviderice of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
" Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued .
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo- 2
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible 2
witness who has known her for a period of twc years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a2 mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, gsailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New : 3
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica- 3
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities." oS

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES, :
Captain, Q. M. Corps, =
Assistant. 35

¢




WAR DERPARTMENT
QFFICE OF Tri[ QUARTENMASTER GLNFRAL
WA..\ HNGTON

In reply refor to_ QM 293 A-C ¥
" Briggs, Ralph S. 1232-M ' "« .. .Match 27, 1930

Mra; Mary . Briggs,
Tilden Road,
Esypt, Mass

Pear Madam;

‘This letter, which contains general 1nformatlon regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe,' is being sent to eafh mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pllorlna -e during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pllgrlma'e
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
Withe In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the !
following explains in detail some 6f the m0st 1mportant things connected
Wlth the pllgrlmage.

Formal 1nv1tatlons are belng extended to each.mouher and w1dow
who has expressed a desire to make the pllgrlmage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeplng the women from each state together and the order' in which the
invitations to the women from the geveral states. are issued is haged on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agoe :Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowlefgment and it is quite important that :
you accept or decline this invisation promptly in omrder that the meces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged, The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pllgrnmage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. Tt will not provide anything other ‘than the
necessary expenses so that you !should brlng with you . such funds- as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for obther uges distinct-
ly of a porsonal nature. - ‘ M
Arrangements have been; made with’ the Amcrlcan Rallroad
Association which assurcs us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handllng the movement to and from.
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvations. Refore
your departure from your home we will mail you a cheeck, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
. Yorke Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from BEurope,

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officey
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and escorted to'a first class hotel whete' reqe1va+1onq tave - been made.‘
The duratlon o your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours At

e p“cpef time, you will be escorted to the sieanship upon w‘~(h passage

: *has Jeerzerigaged for. Burope. All of the wemén meking this boip Wil he
2 Q:provmdeﬁ with cabin class accommodations ahoard Steamers which meaps that
- from twoto four will be guartered in - the ' same qtateroom. If you have

i:any;frlend that you would like to be' quartered with we will endeavor to
“af;aqge it if you will communicate with this office.

The ©cean voyage will last abeut 8 days and when the ship docks

ﬁ'at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially

;1deta11ed for the purpose and taken in & special train to Paris where
-jh.flrst class hotel accommodatlone have Treen reserved. -The flrst ‘day in
" Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each pariy
Will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unkmown. soldler, In the

afternoon there will be a reception in which the Frenech: war mothers
-government officials, and prominent civilians will partlclpate, Tbe
follewing morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned

to each:; bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. | 'The
1t1nerar1es.to and from the cemeteries and the daily- itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points: of historieal
iriterest as well as some parts’'of the hattlefields where: Americen troors
were engaged. . Upon return to Parls, each party will remain for about

5 ‘deys and durlng this time an oppcrtunlty will be given to see the points
of historical: 1nterest in Paris and: v101n1ty,.2 The entlre duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and ‘the. 1t1nerarles have reen so
arranged that each day w will bte prov1ded for. Exeept 1n case of illness
oT other unavoidable cause it will not e pOSSlble for, any woman making
the rilgrimage to remain in HEurope for a lenger perlod than 14 days nor

to leave the party with which she -is travelling unleSS she is prepared to
ray, ‘all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pllgrlmage spenlfloally states that the govermment shaLl
not ray the expenses of" any Woman who w1llfully Ieaves her party.

. Upon return to the Unmted Statee each éhlp Wlll be met in New
York City By army officers, Who W1ll escont the mothers and Widows to the
trains which will takeé ‘them home. Befdre. leav1ng New York each woman
will be provided with her return railrcad tickets a sleeplng car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals ‘and: other travelling EXPOeNEen,

' Army offlners are.being used ‘as’ guldes and 63ﬂorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been: taken to selecﬁ officers who will
see that proper care is taeken of the women who . are. entrusted to their
ﬁharge. -Arrengements'haye been made for- takln% oare “of women who may
be taken sick during the pllgrxmage and also to - care £6r: the remains: of
any who may die and provision has been made. for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is: essentlal that each woman making

the pilerimage furnish The Qpartermaster ueneral w1th an emergency address

of some relative or friend to be notified im the eVent of .an emergencys
Medical care will be provided by clvillan agencies, If such care is
needed in New York City it will be, furnlshe& by the hotel phy51c1ans or

30/994/,,,,‘ P,



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship®s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ite Inm addition to this, six doctors of thse reguldr army-will be on duty
throughcut the pilgrimage. .

Baggaze will be limited to not to exceed two pieoces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obvained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Zurope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stamd
the motor kus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary Jor this office to make all reservations for
your accormodetions taroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in RepLy rReFer To QM 293 A-C
Briggs, Ralph 8. 12722 W

&rs, dary =,
21lden Road,
Egypt, dass.

TLlERB,

Dear Madam:

October ,, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servic¢e at any time betweén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpénses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
gsuch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefer and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1,'Do YOu desire to make this piié;imageﬂ?f eiigible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4., Please give your age and state of health,

5. What language do you speak?

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl,

Act
Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M., Corps,

Agsistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT S
/ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE. }«
WASBHINGTOM

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 29 1929.

Mrs, Horase . Briggs,
“ mm B*ﬂg
Abington, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1ate  ppjyate Ralph 5. Briggs, Co, F, 26th Inf,, whose Femains sre mow in-
terred in the Meuse-Argomne Amerigan Cemetery, Homagne-sous-lontfaucon, Meuse,
Pramse,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who ieg entitled under the proviesions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken %o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to meke the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement tc that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours,

2Vincla. |

Act of Congress. :

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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A P ifroepil DU Rallohe S, 40w o 1,691, 8000« L el
(Surname.) 7 (Christian name in full.) (Army serial num D1
Put . Co.F 26 _Inf

(Rank and lm‘g anization.) i
State your relationship tothe deceased Zl"/’ 207 VI it J

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(YeA or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph ofice.)
(Number and street.) Clty or town.) C‘, g 2 (Stnte )
(Sign here’f%’ ¢ 37‘0 P pales
(Number and street or rural route.) (E‘ny, town, or post office.) (State. )

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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QM 293 C-R
November 13, 1923

ir,Horace C. Brigss, ..
64 Gentre St., AR g |
Abington, Mass, e ‘ ; : |

L

Dear Sirz..,

The Qdartefm%;;er£ée§:ial desires you to be,igéormed that the
ermanent grave of i ph S, Briggs, Company F, 26th Infan
12 ng" 3% flow is, Block F, leuse=-Argomhe American Semotory r‘mtryagn,a
sous-lontfatoos (Ueuse), Framse, . - . - 3

This is one of the permanent, American nilitary cemeteries to be

ained by this Government in Burope. Each grave will be marked

¢ white marble, of suitzble design, with name, rank ~% Z
‘division, organization, date of soldier‘s death end State from whic% i :
he came. - Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with -

+the improvement work now dn progress, as Soon as possible =nd without -

waiting for special action or request on thg part of relatives,

naint
by a headstone o

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost

care end reverence were gxercised and more than willingly accorded by
is sacred duty. The grave of the deceasad will

those who performed thi
ve perpetually maintained by this Government.in a marner befitiing the

last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

ReLe FOSTER

Assistant,

.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA /f
I. Location InpEx CARD: File # 83682
(a,) Name BRIGGS_,___R&].Dh So Ser NO 1.6__9.1..8_1.7__-
R A SRR Typ L0P
() Rank ___Pvt.,. f‘“" \p Y ¥ Orpanization €Ot BevB@ Y Tnf, - U miiTT
(¢) Date of death ____abjé 11-5-18__ (d) Causeof death __________ ket o #s CKR“@?""
II. REGISTRATIO;\:* Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. -B4" - .~ Row = = gBlots 2 © .. Co e L o TYP‘. _hip=c=

M@gw [ SR
(8) Emerg. Address _e-__lgr_.__ﬁorace___b( .é,c;ggs(;f ther) 6& Phllup_s___s_p.,

ITI. Files of SO],AIE}(S Mg ﬁ(oq‘ c;/nti(gm(us/ﬁ.lséasés /'\S _________________________________________ : : (;KR.
N =

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITIO’\T CARD Q” Date of receipt NN e e
(@) Name / e 2 /

,"f(b)'/Relationshjp g A LAY AN

(o) ATl é‘

(9) Digposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ._________________ "
"""""""""""""""""" / T
s e
Examiner’s Initials ZZ ________________ Date sz i Sk, NN S i J./:'__;’__, 192/
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from ____________________________________ .
_____ sidated: Jaema o ST TS S A
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ , above, or requesting that.___ :

Bxeamineraslmfialst-sessfer e oy

VI. G R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as followe

o / 7 7
"4 /el /s g ! 4 (// /)f U
f s s 5 /A A A ’j b""'fé ./, //'.. _______ e A e XAAN LV __
________ o T 7
~ / nd | A AR Y/, /
\ /] i__-_v___/ _______ J..__ { 4 v PR, ‘¥ o e "_‘_.;_'.'__:.'..__;"'_ ______ L Lo U LA oA W =
4

‘. s rE 7 R ,“7’ /, Y, o
\% (a) Cancellatlon memos referred to? 40 4[ ______ { A »,"._'_,f;:!,T_-g/;_f.é!i_é;,ﬁ;’-i_:!L;LJ.";{’_MLE:"E’/'/@

’_/‘;./ //.' ;
, Examiner’s Imtlals ...... } /J }7‘ ........ Date ________--_Z."’.i ____________ ;é 7(--.{7_4_, 192/
113 11 p 7
“\‘ COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. .. 1232._5ecC... Smonr No. - 11... k{,,ﬁa,
115 Make Form No 114 #
. o IXr.nesn}lSi%‘gill o 1020 3—7720 § o5 e
) : 3 ¥ 4
"\ (}f N i"



VIIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made b
Typed by o Cheekediby SSas=""F =" TP - 9 ) 192
VIII. FinaL AcCTION:
' @O O e e , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by S 1091
Q// # / 2 letter on __.Y_‘:‘;_r?;ﬁl_ﬁ__‘_?_‘é_L ______ , 192
&z
"""""""" v 2 Notto be retursct,
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" I TR s e S
IX. ‘REMARKS
]
e
WRITE NOTHING BELOW THISLINE.
SRR RS R Y\ e 3—mrm




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION pomagne 1232

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Aueunet. F.. 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT =
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. : Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _pRIGGS, Ralph 8 ... Lo MNamell - T InT e g R e
e O 1 L 1. Nos SR i i RN
3 Rank___pm; 12. Rapkes ¢ . e
4. Org._Co P, 26th Infa ... O Tl B e s o i O

S DD VB I~ o 14. (a) D.D -
65 CaD R s DB s Sl - -l ne T
: Discrepancy found -upon disinterment

7. GraverNo.= "854 = Sechit e 113 o GravesNoNSS S e -Sec.; ______________
8. Blote = = o ke ROWee o= el o0 Lo EllotResin-0 S Sikox = ROW 22 t A
Ea - S 17. No disorepsmeies .
18. Cemetery  an go_p_ne-..AmeriCa.n---. ______ 19. Commune or town quua)aus-}m}l-
20. Dept. or County Menae. _1l. Country TFAUCON.Era.n_cB _____________

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._ # 1232 _ -=-===Seca # 113

23, Disinterred (Date)fmugust 31, 19281 By  J.L.Haky

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BRIGGS, Ralph S, SOrTal N S e SaE o Sadee - s T e
o N ? .
i S = }_‘V;tﬂ ___________ Organization Co., ¥, _?._E_S_I:h Infe
' - NO * . Yes
J5ieWes identification discs found on grave marker? - tie. s muasedd 00AY? o
L.B.Ayers .S"ié-ﬁ_ature Juﬁi-o-r Technical Assistan-:c
PREPARATION Wi A

26. What other means of identification were on‘body?
identification on body, give description of _body/in detail) Bottle record

e e e e e o o o o e e v 0 O B O P B W P T TRy

gqueted: above?. .. .. . ] B = e . S e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Da‘tef’:?_%_?-’-;?_'F”?}_n_-_}_?_"_1By___q_-_':r;'_'_ Hzaky __________
J.L.Haky

L - Ol CRRIEE T iRe s e e o N A L e e e

=D BY Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor).. .//..<IZ.

£ dj ] H *» i) "V ’
?QL & e :7/3 : [

., GRS plequesagree with reca ds.
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SHIPMENT.  (Show actua]l marking of box.) Boxlios e Bl . - - ...

3R.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:
Serial No. 1691817

Name JRIONS, Raign & . . .

Rk Py SIS Orge ety Ca,t.zst.h Inf.

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery  Argowne AuBs. Cty. ﬁz&a_ﬁaamﬁ:’_agogg:e@-s _____
FAUCON, (Heuse)
Casket boxed and marked (Date) August 31, 1921-_-_By__-,I~L.11e_ky ___________________

I hereby certify that all the forocoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

“

//}// S AT

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ /& ‘“v
; G B.Kidawell

18t Lt,Q.1.C.

YT B 0 Y VT 0 S 15 MY et 4 e G TS T e e o-,.—-uq—«xa»enmn.{MeM« ___________________

& <

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date),_ : Auguc«t__ZJ __19_3_1 ____________

To point of Concentration d M org,ue Romagne _________
: (Name) A

CONVOVE RIS E,F.;juxez;~"_51gnature Shipping Offlce‘

Received at Rallhead or P01nt of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative VRS o ‘ 5 A sl g

Shlpped from Railhead or Point of Concentratlon Date_n_"_u_";;lmiu“f}:;_
To Permanent Cemetery 20 en o, X e Sl e e E R G

(Name ) a5 i
Signature Shipping Officer

N A~
&

convoyer

Received: Date AL D7 [T A7 oy { TTn

" - -~ /

G.R.S. Representat1ve LR )bt d 2R L p 2o

»,b'» °

Reinterred. Meuqe ..Argonne Cem. #1232, 0ct.. 2)0,~-—lQZIT ——————————— = e
i (Date

Grave No. .-,_Rn_w_, 13 Block F Gr. 25 Section

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

, / CAPT., QMCJ




cR.S. . No. 16- ‘ ' ma one B
G- R. €. Form. No. 1 6-A Place ... Romagne J1238, :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o, Avga. 31, 1921,

1. REmAINS oOF... BDT‘ :GS , IL*J-#h S‘ ettt OERIAL NUMBER... 160&8—

& : ~ Cos Py 26th Inf
RANI\**‘“’ ORGANIZAMIONSSE el Thes Sl S o S TS S B

5

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
Auga {_—):, 1921 . Lo Gr 5‘3_ Plot 2 Sec l_.dn(

3. Reburied (date) : S ' In (give complete location) :
82t 20,1921 Meuse=Argonne. tya. ARRZ...Gr.aNe. 28 BlOrK B ROW. AR

* Bya: Group ........... Zi.el..u.rlal RER e WmifieTres. e e Nature of reburial Unlined...asket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of bodyupon disinterment :
n box and burlep and, uniform.

.5, (a) Identxfwahon tags Burted with body DT A - S On grave marker ? j "log ,
g 7%fz '

{b) Other means of 1dent1f1cat10n found upon disinterment, and gggeral remaIZ( 3 g1nm e

= 2, >
Bottle reeord found with body "Ralph Q. Br

6. What does examination of bady show as regards the followmg identifying items ?1 :*5 ? O ‘0 @
e 290 Sa K. =
1Mo ‘.T‘.?‘!l.i..ﬂi'&;. 7 é’ o; 'S NC U.’C”.

(a) Helght (actual measurement)IIip

1G)eWeight (esfimated), . - S @®Q -~ C C
SR T ORI s Sl T T N e e

(0. Tl s ot s o Sl b T e = e

CHETEChEPIREIDS. . ...ovoe ccvovie ittt gy
{d) Hair on face— Color C
=Ipcabioneee® ST SENERTRTRS - R0n
Quonfily o aald ot e

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MSmepantalm T e e S e L

(fy Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CaSUAILT) . ... oo e mrssees e sseenreen

B S S T P PP SR ST

7. Disinterment

- supervised by Approved : ’“’(‘ '3. AT z.‘l Ayl B QUC

8. Reburial
superVJSed by =

Approved :
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of st ir ;
i as not ; eet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplefnental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reiurial Iocatiozils To E;
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : : '

3. Give date and accurate informaticn as to lecation of reburial and the group and unit ‘which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4. Stat.e to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Teccgnition is possible, and how the
body wag‘gl:ligmally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

i v
5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
‘:QYes ” ar “No ¥er-

‘ (b) State whetl{gr:?or not body appears to have been a hospital case.Were any identifying articles found
Jin or ofybody or graY_ef'?' List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
#or in grave. ‘Givp any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
t?&n—t’]ié’g’&;l}ulat@@iunder Item No. 6.

N6 “Give all iﬁ{Ormation as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body wiltatow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both-upper and lower jaws,

‘the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings chaited to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

= :
MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- . TOOTH MISSING
_tion (not those fractured or displaced by s u. 1 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, ///o :
thus : - ' % _

CROWNED TEETH................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus ¢

RIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label s GJLOBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), -

thus :

SIVER PILLING GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS -oocooceeeceneenacneecee Draw filling on, tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING OLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

$OLD FILLING

DECAYED
DECAYED

, < ) DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade \
: . in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title.of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 83682

I. LoocaTion InpEX CARD:

it s i SRR e o
) Rank Pyt, £‘<,’\’ Orgmzmonca- P 2515}1 I_“ff__‘ _____________________ TYaR:- =
(c) Date of death ~IRellodeil ) i et e L SRR 4’2& “““
II. RucistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@ Gre e Row "Q{ \fljlotcag.--&m-g-ws ec. ,3;;.3. ......... TYyp RER
Mr. ﬁoraae‘&. Brigga(father) 64 Dhillips 8t.,

(b) Emerg. Address

III. Files of OICAGI{ déinb fr{m/ c«AtiféiAS éis!asgs LM T o e CKR._A?J

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableonE-2e v LRSS B i TR S e , 192
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by l Y e
/ #y3 Totton of Eearssiittalbon. ot 1061820 2 . 192
2-Not to be returned.
‘‘‘‘ 77 4@;{77
Vit Hormt lilibeforwardedito Ga B Ss, Hoboken, Nodo, o o ot o o o e Sl , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. : Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S Hoboken, N. I oo , 192
COIJ—NTRXT s CEMETERY NO- e = SHEET N‘O. """"""""""""""""""""""""
G.R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
e sees 113 11
¥ b RGE 1252 g
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3RAVE LOr TION B

7 |
g

ugar. 16IL1LE. Rebn . ...
{Sur ante). (Number). gFirst Name and Initials).
e G0 F A G2 I

* (Rank). e : /) (Orgqnizario_p}.
~FTACE OF DEATHQ/MQ/M(/M
causE OF DEasmsen. (ot Lo
prmmmeene S ot Lt

— 0t

DATE OF BURIAT—” ... 7/‘-4/1)7/?/‘/

——

e \‘4\. 2 -
PLACE OF BUMALE "... &@. 5. 300503

. ‘—————/
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must

speeify '('/_Sfa,rly whﬁgﬁ\i\s used.

7

........ M L"’_ 2

TOW MARKED: NamePbg?. . poo® i
o ,,j i '
. . eadboard?. .5s >

Was one fastened to
stake used as a gra

e ]303 or — .

e _mar or?.........7 =

: : e

If mame unknown ai
“should be oivem he

i ‘3% s

NEAREST RELATIY

ADDRENS S o o -

SERBITATONSHER s - e = el

REPORTED BY: -

e

/ J (Siig\lﬁure and Rank of Reljtmg Officer).
A\
This poftion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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NOTE]

FROM: 0,Q4M. G
CEMETERTAL DSqRSoN

A diEDRAAR IMETS Munitions Buildi
Office of the Quartérmaster General of t Room -
ingt
; it 2‘3*5 21 23
G-R.8. Form 3-W-A-Q ; () EXPﬁ]??TE
information requested of 4,G. Bre No ?' ‘ v:._‘;‘f“_D'a‘te
File No, 83682 Reglstratlonr -

From Tne Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)v
To: The Adjutant General of tae Army, 6tn & B Sts., N.W.,Wasnington, D,C.
S?bject: Information required for G.R.S.
% 1 1. It is requested that the items cnecked below be completed, Request
"C,nflrmatlon of all information shown,
\; a OSurname Briggs /;“/?" Tt o f deathAbﬁ}L&B[_l&f .-,f,
) b. Christian name 5Ralph Sei 1" g. Cause of death K/As ¢t
;j c. Serial Number 1591817/&[ /jh;-'Autnofity (C.0.7) 0
i: d, Organization Coe ¥, 26th Ié?ii;ﬁ_;imergency addresstr(twfV1
L e. Rank Pvt.[{WF S Relatlonsnlp //’/ \
BODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CdARTS . g
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Pnysical report of ji

a. Age of enlistment
a, OStrike out teeth missing

P

-
o~

examination prior to enllstmentlg
SN

b. Color of eyes

W{}'l/\_

SETEORERE IS SIS 2 =3W4HoR6- 17 8%1
c. Color of hair . upper right upper left ¥ U
d., deight 8765432112345678\‘§ D)
: lower right lower left i%)\\
e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at :
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

d. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.

R e
CEMETERY NO: 1232=Secs1ll3 RY: /J M

SHEET NO:

TYPED BY:

§~71.3/MB

11 H. J.//CONNER,
I.W. Reo’d S & lst ieut. Q.M.C.

» A B |
Uiy, A.G O

IUN 29 192

]

-
>3 |



G.R.8. Form 3-W-A<Q
Information requested of 4A,G, Q’

File No, 83682

A d TSP R IMETS-

Office of the Quartérmaster General of the Army

ﬁ‘[ﬁflﬁg%m

.,"/ ”

no . ) OD Frate  sfea/m,

Registration,. =

From: Tne Quartermaster Genmeral, U. 5., Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of tne Army, 6tn & B Sts., N,W,,Wasaington, D.C.

Sgbj ect: Informetion required for G.R.S.

i’) 1. It is requested that the items cnecked below be completed, Request

"'\b nfirmation of all information shown,

S

= ; -

o 1 a Surname Briggs' /f;"/?- ""“’T “Pete of deathAbtoll/SAL&/ T

C ‘:; /T > ="

i "';"; b. Christian name Ealph Se/// g, Cause of death K/A. = &

":? 3 7 r/ :

m > c. Serial Number 1691817 /7 M/ih; Autnorlty (C/;-rr) 2

3:‘ ,: d, Organization C0e F, 26th Inf. ads_JEmerbency address e

“ 2 .

e e. Rank Pvte éf"h PRSI ationsnip //‘ -
BODY DESCRIPTION : DENTAL CdART/S‘ | X\) §
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Pnysical report of ﬁf\i

' examination prior to enlistment)®y = .
a. Age of enlistment : Y
a, OStrike out teeth missing \iw g
b. Color of eyes ' G N
8765432112345678w §
c. Color of hair . upper right upper left
d, deight 87654321123456784§jr
lower right lower left @
e. Weight :
f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at :
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
d. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.
H.Co
CEMETERY NO: 1232=Secsll3 RYES : ; LI RS S
SHEET NO: 11 = H, J.//CONNER,
TYPED BY: I.W. Wow'd's by o ABLHAeRY, R0, M.Cn
5=71.3/MB JIUN 29 1921 gy
32

N R L Rl






. AVERICAN TXPEDTTIONARY FORSLS
References 836824 HEADQUARTIRS SIRVICES OF SUPPLY
' OFFICEZ OF THE CHISF QUARTERUASTER,A.F.-
GRAVES REGISTRATION SZRVICT

Moy 27th,1919,
FRQM : Chiéf, Graves Registretion Service, American L.F.

TO - ; : 3 5 '
I.ieut,H.E.larsh, MsCo, 3S05th Banitary Trziin, Camp ILee, Va.

SUBJECT:  Private Ralph S.Briggs. CoeFe, 26th Infantry.

With an assurance of very deep sympathy, zmd. in reply to
your latter of enquiry, you are advised that information has been
filed in this offics by the burial officer concerncd, to the effect
that the above named soldier is buried in the Commune of LANDRES-ot-
ST .GEORGES,Deportment of ARIENIES: The gmve is marked with the

regulation cross with Identification Tag attached.

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lisut .-Colonel, J.M.C., U.S.4A

0CP/cacs
Enclel0sBe& 00445




P o) N \

ANERICAN EXPEDITION' ¥ FORGES, (L
EADQUARTERS SERVICE. JF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER. A.E F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
FRANCE

May 9th, 1919,
Burial information for the American Red Cross .

= = - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

"Soldier’s name : BRIGGS, Ralph 8.,

Rank : FPrivate,
Organization - 09 F., 26th Infantry,

Delteiof Doathe About 3rd November, 1919,
Place of.Burial : 7€ Commune of LANDRES-RT-ST,GiORGE:
department ¢f the ARDEINNIS,

Reference number : 59682,

(All communications regarding this Grave location should -
quote the above reference number and be addressed to :
Chief, Graves Registration Service
Headquarters Service of Supply

Office of the Chief Quartermaster
American E. F. E
France.)

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut. Colonel. Q.M.C., U.S.A.



"FL° N num

-8
oo

83682,

4

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

May 9th, 1919,

FROM :  Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

TO

Mrs Mary i. Briggs, 64 Cent:;:'e Strest, Abi
Massachusetts, UsScA, ) ngton,

SUBJECT 2 s :
Privatc Ralph S. Briggs, Co. F., 26th Infantry,
American E.B.

1, In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi=-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2. Careful note is be{ngzmade of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction B

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .-Colonsl, Q.M.C., U.S5.A,

Per MAURICJL/ ¥, x”,>f\'>/

Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

(Bnelosures = G.R.8.:)

{ 10 - B, .004.5, )
MBD/GC.




L

201, Briggs Ralph Prt, 1st Inde AS/1x

Cenbral Records Office, A.G.D. ,'.A.P.o.#soz. April B, 1919 - To
Chief,Graves Registration Service, A.Pe0si#71%4, for

infomation relative to the burial location of Prvte Ralph
Briggs, 1691817. ’

, The records show this soldier to heve been killed in action
on Bovepher 3, 1918, while a member of Company F., 26th Infan try.

WM, A. WOOILIEF.
Briggs, Eslph (Pve) 2nd Ind. Adjubtant Gened@lfide
Chief, GolisSey His Se0eS., 2sPa0s#717, AM.E.Fe April; 10, 1919

To: Cemtwral iooords O£L108, 2sGeDsy LePs0s#902, iMaE.¥s

o The records of t his office show the sbove mentioned soldier killed
Ri:m“ agtion Mm 1919 and buried same date in Commne of iandres-et-St.Georges,
(Ardenmes) Nap reference: Map 36 NN, Co-ordinates Be300.05, Ne286+50.

Grove is msrked by & cyoss to which is atiached ome identification tag.
Burial was yeported by Chsplain JeJ.Moriey, lst Lt. This informatiom has
not been confirmed by Graves Fegistration Services

CHARLES €. PLERCE
Lieut. m.‘, alalsy Usbsle

5§38
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COFY

THE WATCHMAN-EXAMINER
New York Janye. 26th 1919.

Central Records Office

Bourges Chapter of Cher., France

Gentlemen,

Information is most earmestly desired relative to Private Ralph S.Briggs
of Wellas ton (Quinecy), Mass., both by myself and his parents, Horace Briggs,
64 Centre Avenue, Abington, Mass. TFollowing is his record:

Ralph S.Briggs, age 24, sssigned to Camp Devins, April 25th, 1918.
Left Camp Devins July 5th in Co,K. 30lst Regte 76th Div.
Pransferred about iugebth in France, to CosD. 163rd Infantry.
Re=transferred about Aug.30th to Co.F, 26th Infantry, lst Div.
Serial Number 1,691,817. : A

Last letter dated about Auge30th from last aamed address.

Letters written to him in July returned to senders, his parents, all returned
between Dec.28th and Jany.2nd. One only bore amy mark, this reading as fol-
lows: "Sieck, 10/28/'18. U.SeCemntePsOs, Depte He Enle,Bourges.”

No reply has been made to his parents from the authorities at Washington.
Both his parents, at their address given sbove, and I, myself, at address
below shall take it as an especial favor if your Office will see what may
be dome relative to obtaining information relative to this young mane
On account of physical unfiitmess he was previously rejected from all bren-
ches of the service to which he made application for enlistment.
Tharking you in advence for all courtesies,

Sincerely yours

(sgd) John B.Daniels

Box 277, Madison Square P.0, New York City












